Torre Refuse & Recycling, LLC Confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Calculation of Pro Forma Wage Increase Redacted Version

Docket TG-170378

Regulated

Row Labels Before 2/1/17 After 2/1/17 Total % Incr PF Incr PF Wages %

300

Rolloff Drivers

010016 10,001   2,781   12,781   1.50% 150   12,931

010020 2,640   168   2,808   2.24% 59   2,868

010028 39,518   9,483   49,001   2.24% 885   49,886

010083 448   -   448   2.25% 10   458

010113 24,382   6,704   31,086   2.24% 547   31,633

010135 799   -   799   2.26% 18   817

Rolloff Total 77,788   19,135   96,924   1,670   98,593   100%

Dispatch

008110 35,528   8,677   44,205   2.02% 718   44,923

Dispatch Total 35,528   8,677   44,205   2.02% 718   44,923   26%

G&A Wages

009055 10,400   10,400   2.00% -   10,608

010036 45,078   11,488   56,566   2.01% 907   57,473

010056 28,648   7,202   35,849   2.00% 573   36,422

010074 51,902   13,105   65,007   2.00% 1,038   66,045

006102 186,150   30,000   216,150 15.93% 29,650 245,800

006103 153,200   10,000   163,200 3.00% 4,594   167,794

009025 50,000   1,250   51,250   15.96% 7,980   59,230

020022 93,000   2,500   95,500   2.99% 2,784   98,284

G&A Wage Total 607,978   85,945   693,923 7.85% 47,525 741,656   19%

Customer Service

004108 26,464   18,063   44,527   2.25% 595   45,123

010065 26,626   6,701   33,327   2.23% 594   33,920

010093 26,996   6,717   33,714   2.23% 602   34,316

010107 25,872   6,464   32,335   5.44% 1,408   33,743

010115 24,855   6,606   31,461   7.62% 1,894   33,355

OFFICE Total 130,814   44,551   175,364 3.89% 5,093   180,457   32%

Route Drivers

003202 9,787   722   10,509   2.24% 220   10,728

010004 51,037   12,334   63,371   1.51% 772   64,143

010007 34,028   8,657   42,686   2.24% 762   43,448

010009 29,294   10,861   40,154   1.48% 433   40,587

010020 20,585   6,068   26,653   2.24% 461   27,114

010028 1,705   1,800   3,505   2.24% 38   3,543

010079 2,752   2,752   2,752

010083 3,754   -   3,754   2.24% 84   3,838

010086 27,729   7,249   34,978   2.24% 622   35,600

010098 15,487   7,684   23,171   2.28% 353   23,524

010112 6,883   50   6,933   2.44% 168   7,101

010113 9,330   1,947   11,277   2.24% 209   11,487

010122 36,115   5,203   41,318   2.25% 813   42,132

Test Year Wages

010123 33,409   8,373   41,782   5.82% 1,945   43,727

010125 156   156   156

010135 14,368   8,999   23,367   2.25% 324   23,690

Route Drivers: 293,511   82,855   376,366 2.45% 7,204   383,570   88%

Mecanics

007103 74,643   8,634   83,277   2.09% 1,563   84,840

010025 50,575   14,148   64,724   2.00% 1,012   65,736

010037 47,927   12,985   60,911   1.98% 951   61,863

010068 52,336   14,815   67,151   2.00% 1,048   68,199

010124 44,874   10,891   55,765   2.04% 917   56,682

010126 1,510   6,596   8,106   8.33% 126   8,232

Mechanics Total 271,866   68,069   339,934   2.07% 5,617   345,551   26%

General Mgr

010011 49,829   14,151   63,980   2.00% 997   64,977

008103 81,760   2,250   84,010   2.24% 1,830   85,840

General Mgr Total 131,589   16,401   147,990 2.15% 2,827   150,817   19.38%

PF Wage PF Tax

Adj Adj

1,670 128

185 14

9,212 705

1,612 123

6,340 485

1,449 111

548   42